

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13443/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 16/12/2005 in CR No. 750/2002 and order dated 31/01/2006 in Review

Petition MCC No. 64/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. OF JUDICATURE AT JABALPUR, BENCH AT GWALIOR)

RAMJI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMAJI RAO BHONSLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[Rajesh Dham]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master