

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13443/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in CR No. 750/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAMJI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMAJI RAO BHONSLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice to unserved respondent No. 1 which is  
to be forwarded through the District Court Shelpur,  
Maharashtra with a direction to serve respondent No. 1  
through nearest Court and further direction to affix  
the notice at the given address if respondent No. 1  
refuses to accept the same.

List the matter on 11.2.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2