

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13443/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in CR No.750/2002 of  
the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

RAMJI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMAJI RAO BHONSLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay of further proceedings before the trial court)

Date: 02/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Srivasstava, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No orders.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER