

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13443/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in CR No. 750/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAMJI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMAJI RAO BHONSLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,stay of proceeding before the
trial court and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 21/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for bringing legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No.1
be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Parties have to take appropriate steps as pointed out in Office
Report dated 20th August, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG