

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 5 & 6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13443/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in CR No.
750/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAMJI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMAJI RAO BHONSLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing
substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased
respondent,stay of proceeding before the trail court and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe matter was passed over once. Even on second
call no one appeared.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice on the application.(Sonia Bhasin)
Sr.P.A(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master