

Ø

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13443/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in CR No.750/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

RAMJI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMAJI RAO BHONSLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 14/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office has reported that pursuant to order dated May
13, 2011, no steps have been taken for service on
respondent Nos. 1,6 and 9.

By peremptory order, four weeks' time is granted to
the advocate-on-record for the petitioner for compliance of
the office report dated August 3, 2011 failing which Special
Leave Petition shall stand dismissed as against respondent
Nos. 1,6 and 9 without further reference to the Court.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master