

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13443/2006

RAMJI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT.SHASHI PRABHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay of proceeding before the trail court and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present proceeding, service of alternative arrangement on the petitioner was issued. He has been duly served as per the office report. At the same time he has forwarded letter dated 2.1.2013 wherein he has submitted that the dispute has been amicably resolved before the Lok Adalat on 30.1.2010 and the matter has been disposed of (letter is at Flag A of the record). In the above background, registry to place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj