

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13443/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in CR No.750/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAMJI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMAJI RAO BHONSLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Office Report discloses that the parties have settled their disputes amicably in the Lok Adalat held on 30th January, 2010. Possibly for this reason, there is no appearance on behalf of the parties and these proceeding are not being proceeded.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Usha Sharma)  
|Court Master

|